UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1826219189 Fee: $50.00

. Karen A.Yarbrough
Recording Requested By: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. Date: 09/19/2018 10:14 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared By:
Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73134
(405) 608-2535, BHASKER DUBBAKA

And When Recorded Mail To:
Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma city, OK 73734
(405) 608-2535

/ Space above for Recorder's use
MERS MIN#: 101012900002461442 FHONE#: (888) 679-6377
Customer#: 1/1  Service#: 142812A81
Loan#: 9704405712

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRCNIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, (MERS), AS NOMINEE
FOR THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, 1ITS SUCCELSDRS AND ASSIGNS, PO BOX 2026, FLINT, M1, 48501-2026,
hereby assign and transfer to CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgz.ge 10 the amount of $108,498.00, recorded in the State of
ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated AUGUST 24,2017 and recorded on AUGUST 31, 2017, as
Instrument No. 1724308049 | in Book No, ---, at Page No, —-.
Executed by: LAWANA M. HUDSON, A SINGLE WOMAN (Ongiazi Mortgagor).
Original Mortgagee;: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION ¥ STEMS, INC,, AS NOMINEE FOR THE
FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Legai Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property
Address: 12360 S MAY ST, CALUMET PARK, IL 60827-0000. PIN# 252940 00470900,

Date: SEPTEMBER 13, 2013

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), AS NOMINEE FOR THE FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

o

Royv Lace'if, Assistant Secretary

State of OKLAHOMA }
County of OKLAHOMA } ss,

On SEPTEMBER 13, 2018 , before me, Naney Ortiz, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy Lacey , who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.

A

(Notary Name): Nancy Ortiz ‘a,f:ﬁ §?
My commission expires: 09/29/2020 g




1826219189 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 27 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 18 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 4 IN
W.F. KAISER COMPANY'S FAIRLAND SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF CALUMET
PARK, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS,

COMMORLY KNOWN AS: 12360 S. May Street, Calumet Park, 1L 60827

PERMANENT I'NDEX NUMBER: 25-29-400-047-0000



